
Wednesday, May 3WAVED
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 Music As You Like It
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. D. Hick-
man
10.20 For My Lady: "It SeemsBut Yesterday"’
10.45 "The Home Front": Talk
by Judith Terry
71. 0 Musical Highlights

:11.15 Music While You Work
72. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Music and Romance2.30 Classical music3.30 From Our Sample Box3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light music4.45 Children’s session, with
BBC Programme: FamousNames: Nelson
.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music, continued7. 0 Local news service7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio recital by Molly Skillen(piano), :

Capriccio in E (Scarlatti), Noc-turne in G@ Minor (Chopin),Etude in F Sharp Major (Mac-
Dowell)7.45 What American Commen-tators Say8.0 Le Roy (flute), Mangeot(violin), Howard (viola), With-ers ('cello),
Quartet in D Major (Mozart)8.16 Studio Recital by MayBrodie (mezzo-soprano),"The Shepherd’s Song" (Elgar),"Chanson Hebraique" (Rimsky-
Korsakov), "Les Cloches" (De-
bussy), "Dedication" (Schu-}
mann)
8.28 Studio Recital by MaryMartin (violin) and Bernard
Page (piano)
Sonata in A Minor (Beethoven) |8.50 Mark Raphael (baritone),"Night’s Magic" (Wolf)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Prayer
9.30 "Telephone Hour": Jascha
Heifetz (U.S.A. programme)
970. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

}UNZ AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music£ After dinner music
7.45 "Thrills"
> Band music and ballads
o.
0.

°o

Classical recitals
With the Comedians
Close down

(]ZANA AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240m.
6. 0-8.0 a.m, News M:usic:
Time
41. 0-1.0p.m. Great Gildersleeve:News: Hymns from Home4. 0-5.15 Melody . Round up:Around the Town
6.45 Harry James6. 0-7.0 Duffy’s Tavern: Burns
and Allen
7. 0-9.15 Kay Kyser: JohnCharles Thomas: News and
Sports
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2} Y 570 ke, 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning Variety9.30 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.830 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: ‘Trades-man’s Entrance"41.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Walk in
Beauty"
11.15 Health in the Home:
"Those Growing Pains’

Seco
1
1

12. 0 Lunch music (412.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)30 Educational session
O Classical Hour
O In Lighter Mood
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals4.0 Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s — session:Patricia Gilligan’s Programme5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS
6.30 Poland’s National Day: Atalk with music6.45 Discussions for the Forces:Current problems presented by
an_ A.E.W.S, Discussion Group7. O Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Les Stapp (tenor),
"Dreaming of Home" (arr.Besly), "Before You Came"
(Lane Wilson), "Loretta,"
(Lozanne), "An Airman’s Song"(Donaldson)
(A Studio. recital)
What American Commenta-tors Say8.15 "The Abductor": A shortstory from "Again the. ThreeJust Men,’ by Edgar Wallace(BBC production)8.38 ‘Songs in a Farmhouse,"featuring the BBC Singers, con-ducted by Leslis Woodgate9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Prayer9.30 New Zealand News forthe New Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands

9.45 "Friendly Arrangements"Charles Smart at the novachordand Harold Stutely at the pianocombine to give some newversions of some old favourites10. 0 One Night Stand, featuringCharlie Spivak’s Orchestra(U.S.A. programme)10.30 Fitch Band Wagon, featur-ing Freddy Martin’s Orchestrawith Guest Songwriter Jimmy
wis
ky (U.S.A. programme)11.0 OND NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

1
2
3

[BYVC Wetneron
= Op.m. VarietyQO Dinner musi¢eAir Force Signal Prepara-ra After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC Music:concert by the NBC Symphony,conducted by Frank Black" Bartered Bride " Overture
(Smetana), Adagio for Strings(Lecoeur), ’Cello Goncertc
(Soloist, H. Shapiro) (Saint-Saens), Valse Triste (Jarne-felt), "Blue Danube" (Strauss)8.55 Hans Beltz (piano), Im-promptu in F. Minor, Op, 142(Schubert)9. 0 Jan van der Gucht (tenor)9. 4 London Symphony Orch-estra, Symphony in G Major, Op.66, No. 2 ("Oxford") (Haydn)9.27 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)9.30 Highlights from the Operas10. 0 Light Concert10.30 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm7.20 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"7.33 For the Boys Off Duty7.50 Premiere: The week’s newreleases
8.30 A Night with the BostonPromenade Orchestra8. 2 The NBS Players in "The
Pheasant," by Vv. Graem>Holder
9.30 A Young Man with a SwingBand, featuring Count Basie
(U.S.A, programme)10. 0 Close down

27 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7,30 Lecturette and information
service
8. 0 Concert programme
8. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Concert programme10. 0 Close down

OAVAH| NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7.0, 7.45, 8.45a.m. London News
9. 0 Close down11.0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session5. O Light music5.45 The Ink Spots6. OQ "Halliday and Son"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market re-port
7. O After dinner music
7.16 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"7.46 What American Commenta-tors Say8. 0 "Coastal Command" (BBCprogramme)8.24 Interlude
8.30 Let’s dance!
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Prayer9.30 -London Symphony Orches-
tra, "Impresario" Overture(Mozart)
9.34 Jussi Bjorling (tenor),"The Dream"
9.38 Edwin Fischer and his
Chamber Orchestra, Serenade in
B Flat Major for Wind Instru-
ments (Mozart)10. 0 Close down

FeyAN
7. Op.m. "Martin’s Corner"7.25 Light music ,8.0 Showtime (U.S.A, pro-|gramme)8.15 Light classical selections8.30 Variety and Vaudeville9.14 Band programme9.30 "Dad and Daye"10.0 Close down

Qa) sisson
7. Op.m. After dinner
gramme
7.15
-30
7.45
8. 0
9. 2
9.15
10.

~

°

Dad and Dave
Songs of Happiness
Melody
Music Lovers’ Hour
Marie Antoinette
Swingtime
Close down

pro

SAY aerey
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News ,8. 0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Ibolyka Zilzer andMartha Linz (Hungary)10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music11.15 Orchestral session12.0 Lunch music (12:45 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Music While You Work2.30 Musical Comedy3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Rhythmic Revels
4.30 Favourites Old and New4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music, continued:6.45 Discussion for the Forces:Current Problems, Presented by
an. A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7.20 Addington Stock Market
report
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Czech Philharmonic Orchestra,"Moldau" (from "My Country’)(Smetana)
7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say8. 0 Concert by the Christ-church Harmonic Society. Con-ductor: Victor C. Peters. Ao-
companist: Gwen McLeod"Wind Flowers," Cantata forWomen’s Voices (Somervell)(Soloists: Valerie_- Barton,Gwyneth Harris and Tui Rich-
ards)
(Relayed from the Civic Theatre)

Ernest Empson (planist),"A Walking Tune," "The Sus-
Sex Mummers" (Percy Grain-ger), Ballade in G Minor (C, ‘V.
Stanford), "The Power . ofSound" Cantata (Somervell)(Soloist: Phyllis Mander)
8.58 «Station notices9.0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Prayer
9.30 Elgar and the London
Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 1 in A Flat Major
Op. 55 (Elgar)
10.20 Music, mirth and -melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURCH |1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Melodies that matter6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music

,

8. 4 Reading by O. L. Sim-mance: ‘‘The Tapestried Cham-ber," by Walter Scott
8.30 The Listeners’ Club9.0 Studio performance byeee Concert Party9. Music for Dancing
10. 0 Music by César Franck
10.30 Close down

LSzaiky SRermoure
7.0,7.45,8.45a.m. London News9.0 Morning music
946 "'Old Yer ’Orses," by
Ken Alexander
10, 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2,0 Educational session
3. 0 Classical programme4.0 "The Queen’s Necklace"4.30 Dance music
5. 0 ‘Robinson Crusoe’
5.30 Dinner music
5.57 "Cappy Ricks"6.10 National Savings announce-
ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme
Dane2land’s favourite melodies
7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Sav "

"The Music of Doom"
Musical All-sorts
Newsree! and War Review
Prayer
Madrigal Singers, "MyBonnie Lass She Smileth’" (Mor-

lev), "Fair Phyllis I Saw’
(Farmer), "Willy, Prithe3, Go to
Bed" (Ravenscroft), "Come
Again, Sweet Love’ (Dowland),"Hark All Ye Lovely Saints"
(Weelkes)
9.42 Boyd Neel String Orches-
tra, "Simple Symphony" (Brit-

DOOMSROBO

ten)
10. 0 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.48, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "The Lady"11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Best Waysto Cook Protein Foods"
11.30 Tunes of the Times
12. 0 Lunch musie (412.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON. NEWS)4.30 Educational session2.0 Rambling in Rhythm2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Duos, Trios and Quartets3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-~DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music, continued7. 0 Local news service
7.16 Book Talk by John Harris7.30 EVENING
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"7.45 What American Commen-tators Say
8. 0 Payne’s'BBC DanceOrchestra,"Follow a Star" Selection: (Yel-len and Ellis) f


